



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1056/2023**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Respondents in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.12.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for furnishing the personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of the like amount.

Respondents who are present in person submit that their counsel is not available today and requests for adjournment.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 13.03.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 15.05.2024 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 5, 2024/yo