



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1056/2023**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP with SI
Prem Prakash Singh, PS Sunlight
Colony.

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nagendra Kasana with Mr.
Rajesh Rathod and Mr. Aditya
Sharma, Advocate for R-1 &2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **13.03.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks time and is granted to appear before the Joint Registrar for furnishing bail bond in terms of order dated 11.12.2023.
2. List before Joint Registrar on the dated already fixed i.e. 15.05.2024.
3. List on 15.07.2024 before Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 13, 2024/sw