



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1056/2023

STATE

..... Appellant

Through None.

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

..... Respondent s

Through Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

01.07.2024

%

Matter is pending for filing the verification report of R-2 and for filing bail bonds of R-1.

Verification report of bail bonds of R-1 has been received from the concerned SHO. The same is perused. The personal bond and surety bond have been duly verified and found to be correct. Personal bond and surety bond of R-1 are accepted.

R-2 is also present in Court.

Let bail bonds of R-1 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.07.2024 for filing the bail bonds of R-1.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2024/yo