



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1056/2023**
STATE

.....Appellant

Through: None
versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
10.07.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 13.10.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for cancellation of endorsement on original FDR of Rs. 1 Lac.

As per office note, nothing fresh document has been filed.

Ld. counsel for the R-1 & R-2 submits that since R-1 could not be contacted, Bail Bond on behalf of R-1 could not be filed. It is submitted that some time be given the filing of Bail Bond and Surety Bond for R-1 for the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 05.09.2024 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2024/Ni