



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1056/2023

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
Insp. Vipin Kumar, PS Sunlight Colony

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Adv. for R-1 & 2

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents submit that insofar as Respondent No.1 is concerned, the bail bond could not be furnished as his wife has suffered a fracture. He undertakes to furnish the bail bond by the next date of hearing before the Joint Registrar.
3. On behalf of Respondent No.2, the bail bond is stated to be furnished.
4. List on 05th September, 2024 before the Joint Registrar for completion of formalities of bail bond of Respondent No.1.
5. List before Court on 15th October, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 15, 2024/tp/ks/PC