



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1056/2023**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.07.2024 for furnishing the bail bonds by R-1.

Learned counsel for R-1 submits that despite attempts, R-1 could not be contacted and therefore he be given another opportunity to furnished bail bonds of R-1.

Let the needful be done before next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/yo