



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1056/2023**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Mr Lalit Luthra Adv, Ms
Divya Yadav Adv and Mr Vinesh
Kumar Adv

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 15.10.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 21st January, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/tp