



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1056/2023**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
with Insp Vipin Kumar**

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Advocate for
Respondent No.1 and 2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

In view of the Special and Single Bench matters, this matter could not
be taken up today.

List on 04.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MAY 16, 2025

Rahul