



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1056/2023**
STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav, Mr.
Atiq Ur Rehman, Advs. with
Insp. Ravinder Kumar, SI
Pawan Kumar PS Sunlight
Colony.

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Adv. for
respondent no. 2 with R-2 in
person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

1. The learned APP has produced before us a Status Report dated 29.01.2026 stating that in spite of best efforts the Non-Bailable Warrants could not be executed on the respondent no. 1. He however, states that further efforts will be made to execute the same on the respondent no. 1.
2. Let fresh NBWs be issued against the respondent no. 1 returnable on 29th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/lks/ma