



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1056/2023

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav and
Mr.Atiq Ur Rehman, Advs.

versus

PARSURAM@CHHANGA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Rathod, Adv. for
R-2 along with R-2 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. The Status Report dated 27.04.2026 has been filed, stating that despite best efforts, the respondent no. 1 could not be traced and, therefore, the non-bailable warrants could not be executed upon him.
2. The non-bailable warrants shall remain in existence and shall be executed on the respondent no. 1, as and when he is traced.
3. Admit.
4. List in the category of '*Regular Matters*' in due course.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sg/Yg